2/22/2025
3/1/2025
3/8/2025

3/14/2025

3/15/2025

3/28/2025

3/29/2025
4/5/2025

4/11/2025

4/12/2025

4/12/2025
5/2/2025
5/3/2025
5/3/2025

5/17/2025

5/24/2025
6/7/2025

6/14/2025

6/21/2025
7/5/2025
7/5/2025

7/19/2025
8/9/2025

8/16/2025

8/30/2025

8/31/2025
9/1/2025

9/13/2025

9/20/2025

9/27/2025

10/4/2025

10/18/2025

$3,000
$3,000
$2,500
$3,000
$3,000
$2,500
$2,500
$3,000
$3,000
$2,500
$3,500
$2,500
$2,500
$3,500
$2,500
$3,000
$5,000
$2,500
$3,000
$2,500
$3,000
$3,000
$5,000
$3,000
$5,000
$10,000
$2,500
$3,000
$2,500
$3,000
$3,500

$3,000

Series
USAC/CRA
USAC/CRA

Ultimate
USAC/CRA
USAC/CRA

Ultimate

Ultimate
USAC/CRA
USAC/CRA

Ultimate
USAC/CRA

Ultimate

Ultimate
USAC/CRA

Ultimate
USAC/CRA

Ultimate

Ultimate
USAC/CRA

Ultimate
USAC/CRA
USAC/CRA

Ultimate
USAC/CRA
USAC/CRA
USAC/CRA

\IP-Ultimate
USAC/CRA

Ultimate
USAC/CRA
USAC/CRA

USAC/CRA

Mohave Valley
Perris

Ventura
Imperial Valley
Imperial Valley
Ocean
Merced

Perris

Central Arizona
Bakersfield
Central Arizona
Placerville
Placerville
Santa Maria
Santa Maria
Perris
Bakersfield
Ventura

Perris
Placerville
Santa Maria
Perris

Santa Maria
Perris
Calistoga
Calistoga
Petaluma
Perris

Ventura

Perris

Mohave Valley

Perris

AZ

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

AZ

CA

AZ

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

CA

AZ

CA

First

Jake Swanson
Ricky Lewis
Jake Andreotti
Ricky Lewis
Ricky Lewis
Tanner Carrick
Ricky Lewis
David Gasper
Ricky Lewis
Brody Fuson
David Gasper
Ryan Bernal
Ryan Bernal
Kaleb Montgomery
Jacob Tuttle
Ricky Lewis
Ricky Lewis
Ricky Lewis
Ricky Lewis
Ryan Bernal
Ricky Lewis
Tommy Malcolm
Kaleb Montgomery
Ricky Lewis
JJ Yeley
Logan Seavey
Ryan Bernal
RJ Johnson
David Gasper
RJ Johnson
Ryan Bernal

Brody Roa

Second

Tommy Malcolm
Jake Swanson
David Gasper
Braden Chiaramonte
Braden Chiaramonte
Cole Wakim

Brody Fuson

Ryan Bernal

JJ Yeley

Jacob Tuttle

RJ Johnson

Braden Chairamonte
Carson Short
Tommy Malcolm
Connor Speir

David Gasper

Kaleb Montgomery
Kaleb Montgomery
RJ Johnson

Shane Golobic
David Gasper

RJ Johnson

Cole Wakim

Blake Bower

Austin Williams
Ryan Bernal

Logan Calderwood
Ricky Lewis

Brody Fuson

AJ Bender

Braden Chiaramonte

RJ Johnson

RJ Johnson
Kevin Thomas, Jr.
Cole Wakim
Jake Swanson
Jake Swanson
Blaine Cory
Mark Hanson

AJ Bender

AJ Bender

Cody Majors
Ricky Lewis
Tanner Carrick
Josh Young

AJ Bender

Blake Bower

RJ Johnson
Jake Swanson
Austin Williams
Austin Williams
Austin Wood
Austin Williams
Charles Davis, Jr.
Logan Calderwood
Charles Davis, Jr.
Logan Seavey

JJ Yeley

Jacob Tuttle
Charles Davis, Jr.
Brent Sexton
Brody Roa
Austin Williams

AJ Bender

Fourth

Brody Fuson
Cody Williams
Cody Majors
Logan Calderwood
JJ Yeley

Ryan Timmons
Cole Wakim

RJ Johnson
Brody Roa

Ryan Timmons
JJ Yeley

Josh Young
Jacob Tuttle
Cody Williams
Cody Majors
Matt Mitchell
Braden Chiaramonte
Jacob Tuttle
Tommy Malcolm
Josh Young
Kaleb Montgomery
AJ Bender
Jacob Tuttle
Brody Roa

Max Adams

RJ Johnson
Eddie Tafoya, Jr.
Eddie Tafoya, Jr.
Jacob Tuttle
Tommy Malcolm
RJ Johnson

Tye Mihocko

Eddie Tafoya, Jr.

Charles Davis, Jr.

Connor Speir
Cody Williams
David Gasper
Brent Sexton
Jacob Tuttle
Ricky Lewis
RJ Johnson

TJ Smith

Charles Davis, Jr.

Carson Short
Austin Wood

RJ Johnson

TJ Smith

Austin Williams
Brody Roa

Cole Wakim
Eddie Tafoya, Jr.
Tanner Carrick
RJ Johnson
Ricky Lewis
Trent Carter

RJ Johnson

AJ Bender

Max Adams
Brent Steck
Tommy Malcolm
Connor Speir

Ricky Lewis

Charles Davis, Jr.

David Gasper

Fast Time

Brody Fuson
Jake Swanson
Ricky Lewis
Cody Williams
David Gasper
Ricky Lewis
Jacob Tuttle
Cody Williams
RJ Johnson
Jacob Tuttle

RJ Johnson
Carson Short
Carson Short

RJ Johnson

TJ Smith

RJ Johnson
Braden Chiaramonte
Ryan Timmons
Charles Davis, Jr.
Jake Morgan
Ricky Lewis
Austin Williams
Kaleb Montgomery
RJ Johnson

JJ Yeley

Max Adams
Logan Calderwood
Ricky Lewis
David Gasper
Ricky Lewis
Ryan Bernal

RJ Johnson

31

25

26

28

26

23

24

30

26

23

20

22

22

33

23

20

22

20

26

24

34

31

20

21

24

28

24




Series First Second Fourth Fast Time

10/24/2025 $7,500 usacNatcRA  Central Arizona AZ Logan Seavey Kyle Cummins CJ Leary Ricky Thornton, Jr Ricky Lewis Mitchel Moles 46

10/25/2025 $35,000 usacNat/cRa  Central Arizona AZ Logan Seavey Kyle Cummins Chase Stockon Brady Bacon Ricky Thornton, Jr. No Qualifying 44
11/1/2025 $3,000 USAC/CRA  Perris CA Mitchel Moles Austin Williams RJ Johnson Hayden Reinbold Brody Roa Mitchel Moles 20
11/1/2025 $2,500 Ultimate  Ventura CA Ricky Lewis Kaleb Montgomery Cody Majors Kyle Edwards Cash Culp Logan Calderwood 21
11/8/2025 USAC/CRA  Perris CA

11/21/2025 \P-Ultimate  Tulare CA

11/28/2025 \P-Ultimate  Ventura CA

11/29/2025 \P-Ultimate  Ventura CA




