

Date	To Win	Series	Track	State	First	Second	Third	Fourth	Fifth	Fast Time	Count
2/22/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Mohave Valley	AZ	Jake Swanson	Tommy Malcolm	RJ Johnson	Brody Fuson	Eddie Tafoya, Jr.	Brody Fuson	31
3/1/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	Ricky Lewis	Jake Swanson	Kevin Thomas, Jr.	Cody Williams	Charles Davis, Jr.	Jake Swanson	25
3/8/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Ventura	CA	Jake Andreotti	David Gasper	Cole Wakim	Cody Majors	Connor Speir	Ricky Lewis	26
3/14/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Imperial Valley	CA	Ricky Lewis	Braden Chiaramonte	Jake Swanson	Logan Calderwood	Cody Williams	Cody Williams	28
3/15/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Imperial Valley	CA	Ricky Lewis	Braden Chiaramonte	Jake Swanson	JJ Yeley	David Gasper	David Gasper	26
3/28/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Ocean	CA	Tanner Carrick	Cole Wakim	Blaine Cory	Ryan Timmons	Brent Sexton	Ricky Lewis	19
3/29/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Merced	CA	Ricky Lewis	Brody Fuson	Mark Hanson	Cole Wakim	Jacob Tuttle	Jacob Tuttle	23
4/5/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	David Gasper	Ryan Bernal	AJ Bender	RJ Johnson	Ricky Lewis	Cody Williams	24
4/11/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Central Arizona	AZ	Ricky Lewis	JJ Yeley	AJ Bender	Brody Roa	RJ Johnson	RJ Johnson	30
4/12/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Bakersfield	CA	Brody Fuson	Jacob Tuttle	Cody Majors	Ryan Timmons	TJ Smith	Jacob Tuttle	19
4/12/2025	\$3,500	USAC/CRA	Central Arizona	AZ	David Gasper	RJ Johnson	Ricky Lewis	JJ Yeley	Charles Davis, Jr.	RJ Johnson	26
5/2/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Placerville	CA	Ryan Bernal	Braden Chairamonte	Tanner Carrick	Josh Young	Carson Short	Carson Short	23
5/3/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Placerville	CA	Ryan Bernal	Carson Short	Josh Young	Jacob Tuttle	Austin Wood	Carson Short	20
5/3/2025	\$3,500	USAC/CRA	Santa Maria	CA	Kaleb Montgomery	Tommy Malcolm	AJ Bender	Cody Williams	RJ Johnson	RJ Johnson	18
5/17/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Santa Maria	CA	Jacob Tuttle	Connor Speir	Blake Bower	Cody Majors	TJ Smith	TJ Smith	22
5/24/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	Ricky Lewis	David Gasper	RJ Johnson	Matt Mitchell	Austin Williams	RJ Johnson	22
6/7/2025	\$5,000	Ultimate	Bakersfield	CA	Ricky Lewis	Kaleb Montgomery	Jake Swanson	Braden Chiaramonte	Brody Roa	Braden Chiaramonte	33
6/14/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Ventura	CA	Ricky Lewis	Kaleb Montgomery	Austin Williams	Jacob Tuttle	Cole Wakim	Ryan Timmons	23
6/21/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	Ricky Lewis	RJ Johnson	Austin Williams	Tommy Malcolm	Eddie Tafoya, Jr.	Charles Davis, Jr.	20
7/5/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Placerville	CA	Ryan Bernal	Shane Golobic	Austin Wood	Josh Young	Tanner Carrick	Jake Morgan	22
7/5/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Santa Maria	CA	Ricky Lewis	David Gasper	Austin Williams	Kaleb Montgomery	RJ Johnson	Ricky Lewis	16
7/19/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	Tommy Malcolm	RJ Johnson	Charles Davis, Jr.	AJ Bender	Ricky Lewis	Austin Williams	20
8/9/2025	\$5,000	Ultimate	Santa Maria	CA	Kaleb Montgomery	Cole Wakim	Logan Calderwood	Jacob Tuttle	Trent Carter	Kaleb Montgomery	26
8/16/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	Ricky Lewis	Blake Bower	Charles Davis, Jr.	Brody Roa	RJ Johnson	RJ Johnson	24
8/30/2025	\$5,000	USAC/CRA	Calistoga	CA	JJ Yeley	Austin Williams	Logan Seavey	Max Adams	AJ Bender	JJ Yeley	34
8/31/2025	\$10,000	USAC/CRA	Calistoga	CA	Logan Seavey	Ryan Bernal	JJ Yeley	RJ Johnson	Max Adams	Max Adams	31
9/1/2025	\$2,500	VP-Ultimate	Petaluma	CA	Ryan Bernal	Logan Calderwood	Jacob Tuttle	Eddie Tafoya, Jr.	Brent Steck	Logan Calderwood	20
9/13/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	RJ Johnson	Ricky Lewis	Charles Davis, Jr.	Eddie Tafoya, Jr.	Tommy Malcolm	Ricky Lewis	21
9/20/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Ventura	CA	David Gasper	Brody Fuson	Brent Sexton	Jacob Tuttle	Connor Speir	David Gasper	24
9/27/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	RJ Johnson	AJ Bender	Brody Roa	Tommy Malcolm	Ricky Lewis	Ricky Lewis	17
10/4/2025	\$3,500	USAC/CRA	Mohave Valley	AZ	Ryan Bernal	Braden Chiaramonte	Austin Williams	RJ Johnson	Charles Davis, Jr.	Ryan Bernal	28
10/18/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	Brody Roa	RJ Johnson	AJ Bender	Tye Mihocko	David Gasper	RJ Johnson	24

Date	To Win	Series	Track	State	First	Second	Third	Fourth	Fifth	Fast Time	Count
10/24/2025	\$7,500	USAC Nat/CRA	Central Arizona	AZ	Logan Seavey	Kyle Cummins	CJ Leary	Ricky Thornton, Jr	Ricky Lewis	Mitchel Moles	46
10/25/2025	\$35,000	USAC Nat/CRA	Central Arizona	AZ	Logan Seavey	Kyle Cummins	Chase Stockon	Brady Bacon	Ricky Thornton, Jr.	No Qualifying	44
11/1/2025	\$3,000	USAC/CRA	Perris	CA	Mitchel Moles	Austin Williams	RJ Johnson	Hayden Reinbold	Brody Roa	Mitchel Moles	20
11/1/2025	\$2,500	Ultimate	Ventura	CA	Ricky Lewis	Kaleb Montgomery	Cody Majors	Kyle Edwards	Cash Culp	Logan Calderwood	21
11/8/2025		USAC/CRA	Perris	CA							
11/21/2025		VP-Ultimate	Tulare	CA							
11/28/2025		VP-Ultimate	Ventura	CA							
11/29/2025		VP-Ultimate	Ventura	CA							